## 2021 Kansas Statutes

**75-3319. Same**; **prices and standards**; **cooperation by qualified vendors**. (a) The director of purchases shall, with the recommendation of the committee, approve prices of products manufactured or processed, and of services offered under K.S.A. 75-3317 through 75-3322, and amendments thereto, by qualified vendors. All of the products and services shall be standard conforming. Those products and services offered for purchase by or for a state agency shall meet specifications required by the director of purchases. Those products offered for purchase by or for a unified school district shall meet specifications required by the board of education of the unified school district. The director of purchases shall revise the prices determined under this section from time to time in accordance with changing market conditions.

(b) Each qualified vendor shall cooperate with and shall provide the director of purchases with all information necessary for the administration of K.S.A. 75-3317 through 75-3322, and amendments thereto.

(c) The provisions of K.S.A. 75-3317 through 75-3322, and amendments thereto, shall apply only to products manufactured or processed in Kansas or services provided in Kansas by a qualified vendor.

(d) The provisions of K.S.A. 75-3317 through 75-3322, and amendments thereto, shall not be construed to require a unified school district to purchase services offered by qualified vendors under this act.

**History:** L. 1953, ch. 392, § 3; L. 1972, ch. 327, § 3; L. 1979, ch. 288, § 3; L. 1985, ch. 281, § 2; L. 1988, ch. 301, § 25; L. 2005, ch. 193, § 2; July 1.